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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
KINESIOLOGY
Location: 103 Health and Human Performance Complex A (HHPA)

Chair: Tony Kemerly, PhD

Email: skemerly@lamar.edu  ( skemerly@lamar.edu)

Administrative Associate: Mrs. Leticia McLaughlin (
lmclaughlin@lamar.edu)

Programs
• Coaching Minor (https://catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-

professions/health-kinesiology/coaching-minor/)
• Exercise Science (B.S.) (https://catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-

professions/health-kinesiology/exercise-science-bs/)
• Kinesiology (M.S.) (https://catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-

professions/health-kinesiology/kinesiology-ms/)
• Physical Education Teacher Education (B.S.) (https://

catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-professions/health-kinesiology/
physical-education-teacher-education-bs/)

• Physical Education Teacher Education Minor (https://
catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-professions/health-kinesiology/-
physical-education-teacher-education-minor/)

• Public Health (B.S.) Concentration in Healthcare Administration
(https://catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-professions/
health-kinesiology/public-health-bs-concentration-healthcare-
administration/)

• Public Health (MPH) Concentration in Health Disparities (https://
catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-professions/health-kinesiology/
public-health-mph-concentration-health-disparities/)

• Public Health in Healthcare Administration Minor (https://
catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-professions/health-kinesiology/
public-health-healthcare-administration-minor/)

• Sports and Recreational Management (B.S.) (https://
catalog.lamar.edu/nursing-health-professions/health-kinesiology/
sport-recreation-mgmt-bs/)

Faculty
Professor

• Alberto Ruiz, alberto.ruiz@lamar.edu ( alberto.ruiz@lamar.edu)

Associate Professors
• Amanda Divin, amanda.divin@lamar.edu
• Shannon Jordan, sjordan5@lamar.ed (sjordan5@lamar.edu)u (

sjordan5@lamar.edu)
• Tony Kemerly, samuel.kemerly@lamar.edu (https://

catalog.lamar.edumailtl: samuel.kemerly@lamar.edu)

Assistant Professor
• Brittny Bratcher-Rasmus, brittny.bratcher-rasmus@lamar.edu
• Daniel Chilek, drchilek@lamar.edu
• Jeanne Mullican,  jlward@lamar.edu

Clinical Instructor
• Kim Gauthreaux, kdtallent@lamar.edu

Professor Emeritus
• Barbara Hernandez
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